
County Event	  Location Time Contact	  Person Contact	  Information

Atlantic Salvation	  Army,	  22	  South	  Texas	  Avenue,	  Atlantic	  City 9:00	  am	  -‐	  3:00	  pm jreinhardt@jfsatlantic.org jreinhardt@jfsatlantic.org
Bergen Bergen	  County	  Housing,	  Health,	  and	  Human	  Services	  Center 9:30	  am	  -‐	  4:00	  pm Alcira	  Castro 201-‐336-‐7454
Burlington Christian	  Caring	  Center,	  378	  Lakehurst	  Road,	  Browns	  Mills Madelyn	  Mears-‐Sheldon 609-‐893-‐0700

Mt.	  Nebo	  Church,	  243	  Chestnut	  St.,	  Mt.	  Holly Rev.	  Frankie	  Woodal 609-‐267-‐4732
Camden New	  Visions,	  555	  Atlantic	  Aveniue,	  Camden 9:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Hilary	  Colbert hcolbert@cpachvi.org
Cape	  May none
Cumberland Bethel	  A.M.E.	  Soup	  Kitchen,	  113	  S.	  Fifth	  St.	  Millville 11:30	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm

St.	  Theresa's	  Soup	  Kitchen,	  46	  Central	  Ave.,	  Bridgeton 11:00	  am	  -‐	  1:30	  pm
1st	  Presbyterian	  Church,	  8th	  &	  Landis	  Ave.,	  Vineland 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm

Essex none
Hudson none

Hunterdon	  County	  PolyTech,	  8	  Bartles	  Corner	  Road,	  Flemington TBD
Fisherman's	  Mark,	  89	  N	  Main	  St,	  Lambertville 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm

Gloucester none
Mercer none
Middlesex Elijah's	  Promise,	  18	  Neilson	  Street,	  New	  Brunswick Yvette	  Molina 732-‐545-‐9002	  x115	  ,	  x117

Salvation	  Army,	  433	  State	  Street	  Perth	  Amboy Lt.	  Alex	  Rodriguez 732-‐826-‐7040
The	  Cathedral	  CDC,	  272	  Madison	  Avenue,	  Perth	  Amboy Damarix	  Ramirez 732-‐826-‐8206

Monmouth Jersey	  Shore	  Rescue	  Mission,	  701	  Memorial	  Drive,	  Asbury	  Park 9:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Greg	  Cole gcole@jsrescue.org
Pilgrim	  Baptist	  Church,	  172	  Shrewsbury	  Ave.,	  Red	  Bank 9:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Reverend	  Porter tkporter21@gmail.com

Morris St.	  Peter's	  Episcopal	  Church,	  70	  Maple	  Ave.,	  Morristown 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Lisa	  Falcone lfalcone@mhamorris.org
Ocean Catholic	  Charities,	  200	  Monmouth	  Ave,	  Lakewood 9:00	  am	  -‐	  4:00	  pm Carmen	  Pagan cpagan@cctrenton.org

Ocean	  County	  Hunger	  Relief,	  21	  Germania	  Station	  Road,	  Toms	  River 9:30	  am	  -‐	  4:00	  pm Carol	  Latif ochrelief@yahoo.com
St.	  Mary's	  Church,	  747	  West	  Bay	  Ave,	  Barnegat 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Cherly	  Polo familypromisesoc@gmail.com
People's	  Pantry,	  1001	  Fischer	  Blvd,	  Toms	  River 9:30	  am	  -‐	  4:00	  pm Patricia	  Donaghue patricia@thepeoplespantry.org
Habitat	  for	  Humanity	  of	  Southern	  Ocean	  County,	  668	  Main	  Street,	  
West	  Creek 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Heidi	  Hartmann hhartmann@oceansharborhouse.org
Our	  Lady	  of	  Perpetual	  Help,	  100	  Grant	  Ave,	  Seaside	  Heights 10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:00	  pm Nancy	  McCorry nancy.mccorry@use.salvationarmy.org
Visitation	  Relief	  Center,	  725	  Mantoloking	  Road,	  Brick 9:00	  am	  -‐	  6:00	  pm Christie	  Winters christie@visitationreliefcenter.org

Passaic Eva's	  Village	  Parking	  Lot,	  393	  Main	  Street,	  Paterson 10:00	  am	  -‐	  3:00	  pm Charles	  Featherson charlesf@passaiccountynj.org
Salem TBD
Somerset Freedom	  Trail	  Self-‐Help	  Center,	  166	  W.	  Main	  St.,	  Somerville 9:00	  am	  -‐	  1:00	  pm Walter	  Collett	   908-‐541-‐5756
Sussex none
Union St.	  Joseph's	  Social	  Service	  Center,	  118	  Division	  St.,	  Elizabeth 1:00	  -‐	  3:00	  pm coalitionorganizer@gmail.com 908-‐355-‐5094

Ruth	  Fellowship	  Ministries,	  733	  S.	  2nd	  St.	  Plainfield 1:00	  -‐	  3:00	  pm Peter	  Briggs pbriggs411@gmail.com
Warren St.	  Philip	  &	  St.	  James	  Church	  Mercy	  Hall,	  430	  S.	  Main	  St.,	  Philipsburg

American	  Legion,	  450	  Willow	  Grove	  Street,	  Hacketstown

Project	  Homeless	  Connect	  Locations	  -‐	  January	  28th,	  2015

Various	  shifts	  7	  a.m.	  
-‐	  7	  p.m.

10:00	  am	  -‐	  2:30	  pm Candy	  Brewster 908-‐475-‐6331

Diane	  Strozyk (856)	  453-‐2171

TBD

Hunterdon	  
(tentative) Jen	  Shore jshore@co.hunterdon.nj.us


